

**WRIT PETITION NO: 10902 of 2026**

M/s. Sri Satya Sudha Developers & Builders and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms T V Sri Devi

Advocate for Respondents : Mr T.V Ananda Rao (AGP for Civil
Supplies)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 19th June, 2026****P C :**

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4.

Personal service on said respondent is also permitted.

At request, adjourned to 31.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till next date of
hearing.**LISA GILL, CJ****NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl