

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P.No.10902 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	06.07.2026	<u>NJS, J & TCDS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Considering the submissions made and in the light of the averments in the affidavit filed in support of the I.A., leave to the petitioner to file rejoinder-affidavit is granted. Accordingly, the I.A., is allowed. The rejoinder-affidavit of petitioner is taken on record. <u>W.P.No.10902 of 2026</u> As the pleadings are complete, list on 29.07.2026. <u> </u> NJS, J <u> </u> TCDS, J BLV	